



Tabulation of Bids - 5 Bidders

Local Public Agency

County

Section Number

Letting Date

City of Sycamore

DeKalb

24-00089-00-PV

Approved
Engineer's EstimateAttended By
(IDOT Representative(s))

\$1,231,628.90

Bidder's Name	Everlast Blacktop Inc	Schroeder Asphalt Services Inc.	Curran Contracting Company	Peter Baker and Son Co.	
Bidder's Address	7N540 II Route 25	PO Box 831	286 Memorial Court	1349 Rockland Road	
City, State, Zip	Elgin, IL 60120	Huntley, IL 60142	Crystal Lake, IL 60014	Lake Bluff, IL 60044	
Proposal Guarantee	Bond	Bond	Bond	Bond	
Terms					

Approved Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
35400200	PCC BASE CSE W 7		SQ YD	72	\$65.0000	\$4,680.00	\$96.0000	\$6,912.00	\$75.0000	\$5,400.00	\$65.0000	\$4,680.00	\$70.0000	\$5,040.00		\$0.00
35800200	AGG BASE REPAIR		TON	38	\$25.0000	\$950.00	\$32.0000	\$1,216.00	\$59.0000	\$2,242.00	\$17.5000	\$665.00	\$19.3500	\$735.30		\$0.00
40201000	AGG TEMP ACCESS		TON	88	\$28.0000	\$2,464.00	\$32.0000	\$2,816.00	\$35.0000	\$3,080.00	\$50.0000	\$4,400.00	\$20.0000	\$1,760.00		\$0.00
40600275	BIT MATLS PR CT		POUND	1422	\$0.0100	\$14.22	\$0.0100	\$14.22	\$0.0100	\$14.22	\$0.0100	\$14.22	\$0.0100	\$14.22		\$0.00
40600290	BIT MATLS TACK CT		POUND	13168	\$0.0100	\$131.68	\$0.0100	\$131.68	\$0.0100	\$131.68	\$1.2500	\$16,460.00	\$0.0100	\$131.68		\$0.00
40603080	HMA BC IL-19.0 N50		TON	71	\$80.0000	\$5,680.00	\$90.0000	\$6,390.00	\$87.0000	\$6,177.00	\$75.0000	\$5,325.00	\$126.1500	\$8,956.65		\$0.00
40604050	HMA BC IL-9.5 N50		TON	2973	\$81.0000	\$240,813.00	\$85.5000	\$254,191.50	\$89.0000	\$264,597.00	\$75.0000	\$222,975.00	\$91.3500	\$271,583.55		\$0.00
40604050	HMA SC IL-9.5 C N50		TON	2547	\$83.0000	\$211,401.00	\$86.5000	\$220,315.50	\$88.0000	\$224,136.00	\$75.0000	\$191,025.00	\$92.6500	\$235,979.55		\$0.00
40800050	INCIDENTAL HMA SURF		TON	48	\$250.0000	\$12,000.00	\$90.0000	\$4,320.00	\$100.0000	\$4,800.00	\$150.0000	\$7,200.00	\$232.0000	\$11,136.00		\$0.00
42400800	DETECT WARNINGS		SQ FT	400	\$40.0000	\$16,000.00	\$52.0000	\$20,800.00	\$43.0000	\$17,200.00	\$24.0000	\$9,600.00	\$40.0000	\$16,000.00		\$0.00
	HMA SURF REM 1 1/2		SQ YD	1159	\$4.0000	\$4,636.00	\$2.0000	\$2,318.00	\$1.7500	\$2,028.25	\$5.0000	\$5,795.00	\$5.0000	\$5,795.00		\$0.00
	HMA SURF REM 1 3/4		SQ YD	1511	\$4.5000	\$6,799.50	\$2.0000	\$3,022.00	\$1.9000	\$2,870.90	\$4.0000	\$6,044.00	\$3.8500	\$5,817.35		\$0.00
	HMA SURF REM 2 3/4		SQ YD	26027	\$5.0000	\$130,135.00	\$2.2000	\$57,259.40	\$2.7500	\$71,574.25	\$3.7500	\$97,601.25	\$5.0100	\$130,395.27		\$0.00
44000200	DRIVE PVT REM (PCC)		SQ YD	74	\$25.0000	\$1,850.00	\$16.0000	\$1,184.00	\$11.0000	\$814.00	\$21.0000	\$1,554.00	\$20.0000	\$1,480.00		\$0.00
44000200	DRIVE PVT REM (HMA)		SQ YD	65	\$20.0000	\$1,300.00	\$16.0000	\$1,040.00	\$13.0000	\$845.00	\$25.0000	\$1,625.00	\$31.6000	\$2,054.00		\$0.00
44000500	COMB C/G REM		FOOT	1112	\$18.0000	\$20,016.00	\$8.0000	\$8,896.00	\$11.0000	\$12,232.00	\$9.5000	\$10,564.00	\$10.0000	\$11,120.00		\$0.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REM		SQ FT	9169	\$4.0000	\$36,676.00	\$1.9500	\$17,879.55	\$3.2500	\$29,799.25	\$2.7500	\$25,214.75	\$3.0000	\$27,507.00		\$0.00
44201729	CL D PATCH T2 7		SQ YD	78	\$120.0000	\$9,360.00	\$79.0000	\$6,162.00	\$69.0000	\$5,382.00	\$115.0000	\$8,970.00	\$120.0000	\$9,360.00		\$0.00
48101200	AGGREGATE SHLD B		TON	72	\$42.0000	\$3,024.00	\$44.0000	\$3,168.00	\$69.0000	\$4,968.00	\$75.0000	\$5,400.00	\$91.5000	\$6,588.00		\$0.00
56500600	DOM WS BOX ADJ		EACH	18	\$225.0000	\$4,050.00	\$350.0000	\$6,300.00	\$600.0000	\$10,800.00	\$400.0000	\$7,200.00	\$400.0000	\$7,200.00		\$0.00
58700300	CONCRETE SEALER		SQ YD	1350	\$5.0000	\$6,750.00	\$5.0000	\$6,750.00	\$1.6000	\$2,160.00	\$0.0100	\$13.50	\$1.5000	\$2,025.00		\$0.00
60255500	MAN ADJ		EACH	5	\$1,000.0000	\$5,000.00	\$450.0000	\$2,250.00	\$850.0000	\$4,250.00	\$575.0000	\$2,875.00	\$575.0000	\$2,875.00		\$0.00
60265700	VV ADJUST		EACH	5	\$1,000.0000	\$5,000.00	\$450.0000	\$2,250.00	\$850.0000	\$4,250.00	\$575.0000	\$2,875.00	\$575.0000	\$2,875.00		\$0.00
60604100	COMB CC&G T B-6.12		FOOT	1112	\$46.0000	\$51,152.00	\$38.0000	\$42,256.00	\$54.0000	\$60,048.00	\$32.5000	\$36,140.00	\$50.0000	\$55,600.00		\$0.00

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
78001100	PT PVT MK LTS & SYMB		SQ FT	248	\$8.0000	\$1,984.00	\$7.0000	\$1,736.00	\$5.5000	\$1,364.00	\$5.2000	\$1,289.60	\$5.2000	\$1,289.60		\$0.00
78001110	PAINT PVT MK LINE 4		FOOT	4367	\$2.0000	\$8,734.00	\$1.0000	\$4,367.00	\$0.6000	\$2,620.20	\$0.5500	\$2,401.85	\$0.5500	\$2,401.85		\$0.00
78001130	PAINT PVT MK LINE 6		FOOT	862	\$2.5000	\$2,155.00	\$1.1000	\$948.20	\$1.4000	\$1,206.80	\$1.3000	\$1,120.60	\$1.3000	\$1,120.60		\$0.00
78001140	PAINT PVT MK LINE 8		FOOT	194	\$3.0000	\$582.00	\$1.4000	\$271.60	\$1.2000	\$232.80	\$1.1000	\$213.40	\$1.1000	\$213.40		\$0.00
78001150	PAINT PVT MK LINE 12		FOOT	288	\$4.0000	\$1,152.00	\$2.0000	\$576.00	\$2.7500	\$792.00	\$2.6000	\$748.80	\$2.6000	\$748.80		\$0.00
78001180	PAINT PVT MK LINE 24		FOOT	329	\$8.0000	\$2,632.00	\$4.0000	\$1,316.00	\$5.5000	\$1,809.50	\$5.2000	\$1,710.80	\$5.2000	\$1,710.80		\$0.00
LR443100	AREA REF CR CON TR		SQ YD	26917	\$4.0000	\$107,668.00	\$4.2000	\$113,051.40	\$3.0500	\$82,096.85	\$4.1500	\$111,705.55	\$3.0000	\$80,751.00		\$0.00
X3580302	PREP OF BASE SP		SQ YD	697	\$4.5000	\$3,136.50	\$2.4000	\$1,672.80	\$5.0000	\$3,485.00	\$4.2500	\$2,962.25	\$10.0000	\$6,970.00		\$0.00
X4230710	PCC DRIVE PVT 6 SP		SQ YD	78	\$125.0000	\$9,750.00	\$106.0000	\$8,268.00	\$91.0000	\$7,098.00	\$92.0000	\$7,176.00	\$85.0000	\$6,630.00		\$0.00
X4240430	PCC SIDEWALK 5 SP		SQ FT	8238	\$15.0000	\$123,570.00	\$10.4500	\$86,087.10	\$10.0000	\$82,380.00	\$10.3500	\$85,263.30	\$9.2500	\$76,201.50		\$0.00
X4240440	PCC SIDEWALK 6 SP		SQ FT	1536	\$16.0000	\$24,576.00	\$11.2000	\$17,203.20	\$10.5000	\$16,128.00	\$10.8500	\$16,665.60	\$9.7500	\$14,976.00		\$0.00
X6026050	SANITARY MAN ADJ		EACH	16	\$1,250.0000	\$20,000.00	\$1,200.0000	\$19,200.00	\$1,350.0000	\$21,600.00	\$925.0000	\$14,800.00	\$925.0000	\$14,800.00		\$0.00
X6026200	INLETS ADJUST SPL		EACH	22	\$1,100.0000	\$24,200.00	\$970.0000	\$21,340.00	\$1,500.0000	\$33,000.00	\$1,100.0000	\$24,200.00	\$1,050.0000	\$23,100.00		\$0.00
X7010216	TRAF CONT & PROT SPL		L SUM	1	\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00	\$24,765.5000	\$24,765.50	\$13,000.0000	\$13,000.00	\$86,500.0000	\$86,500.00	\$50,283.0000	\$50,283.00		\$0.00
XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)		SQ YD	2263	\$14.0000	\$31,682.00	\$7.0000	\$15,841.00	\$10.5000	\$23,761.50	\$12.0000	\$27,156.00	\$12.0000	\$27,156.00		\$0.00
Z0017500	DRAIN UTIL STR ADJ SP		EACH	19	\$1,575.0000	\$29,925.00	\$1,100.0000	\$20,900.00	\$2,000.0000	\$38,000.00	\$1,100.0000	\$20,900.00	\$1,050.0000	\$19,950.00		\$0.00
Total Bid:						As Read:										
						As Calculated:		\$1,015,385.65		\$1,068,374.20		\$1,079,029.47		\$1,150,331.12		\$0.00
						% Over/Under:		(17.56)%		(13.26)%		(12.39)%		(6.60)%		